
R-15-231 
RESOLUTION 

AWARDING CONTRACT FOR THE SHREWSBURY AVE AND NORTH 
STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT  

 
 WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has advertised  for a second time for bids 
for the Shrewsbury Ave and North Street Improvements Project in accordance with the 
Local Public Contracts Law; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the following two (2) bids were received and reviewed by the 
Borough Engineer and Borough Attorney: 
 
Name    Proposal A      Proposal B     Total Amount 
Lucas Construction Group $321,902.50    $537,330.00                $859,232.50 
Black Rock Enterprises, Inc$319,766.00    $589,620.60                   $909,386.00 
; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Governing Body wishes to proceed with awarding a contract for  
the amount of  $859,232.50; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Lucas Construction Group, appears to be the lowest responsible 
bid ; and 
 
 WHEREAS, certification of funds is hereby made by the Chief Financial Officer 
that funds are available in the municipal bond ordinance _______ adopted for said 
purpose:    
  __________________________________ 
  Patrick DeBlasio, CFO 
 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the 
Borough of Highlands that the contract for the Shrewsbury Ave and North Street 
Improvements Project is hereby awarded to Lucas Construction Group, in the sum of 
$859,232.50.  
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

IN
TR

O
D

U
C

ED
 

SE
C

O
N

D
ED

 

A
Y

E 

N
A

Y
 

A
B

ST
A

IN
 

A
B

SE
N

T 

CARD  X X    
Wells   X    
REDMOND X  X    
RYAN      X 
NOLAN   X    
       
       
ON CONSENT AGENDA   ____YES    _X__NO 

HIGHLANDSNJ.US



 
DATE:  December 2, 2015   ___________________________                              
       Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk 
 
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-15-231 adopted by the Governing 
Body of the Borough of Highlands on December 2, 2015. 
 
 
            
      _______________________________ 
      Borough Clerk/ Deputy Clerk  
        
 

HIGHLANDSNJ.US




